

Contact: Megan Moore, Marketing/Communications Coordinator Telephone: 803-576-3791; Email: megan.moore@scbar.org

NEWS RELEASE — FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Wednesday, August 12, 2015

SC Bar Foundation names Horzen Interim Executive Director

COLUMBIA, SC — The South Carolina Bar Foundation welcomes Kristin Horzen as the Foundation's new Interim Executive Director, beginning August 1. Horzen will work with the Bar Foundation's Board of Directors in advancing justice to all South Carolina citizens through the programs and services offered by the nonprofit's 19 grantee organizations.

Horzen has served as the Financial/Office Manager for the Foundation since June 2014, and is a certified public accountant. Originally from Wisconsin, Horzen previously worked at Moraine Park Technical College as the Director of Finance. She graduated from Bradley University in Peoria, Illinois with a Bachelor of Science in Accounting. She obtained a Master of Business from Lakeland College, Sheboygan, Wisconsin.

In the community, Horzen serves as treasurer for the Shepherd's Center of Lexington and secretary of Mt. Olive Lutheran Church in Irmo.

About the SC Bar Foundation

The South Carolina Bar Foundation funds the advancement of justice by improving access, education and accountability. Since 1987, the Foundation has allocated approximately \$49.7 million to various law-related organizations that work on behalf of the justice community. For more information, visit scbarfoundation.org.

#



Kristin Horzen